


Summary

Quarter End Results by Investment Category:

Asset Type Book Value Market Value Book Value Market Value Ave. Yield

Demand Accounts 29,963,000$      29,963,000$      11,186,721$      11,186,721$      0.46%
Pools/MMA 65,041,682        65,041,682        19,671,540        19,671,540        1.05%
Securities/CDs 103,677,585      103,677,585      184,598,788      184,392,815      1.49%

Totals 198,682,268$    198,682,268$    215,457,049$    215,251,076$    1.40%

  Current Quarter Average Yield (1)     Fiscal Year-to-Date Average Yield (2)  

Total Portfolio 1.40% Total Portfolio 0.62%

Rolling Three Month Treasury 1.13% Rolling Three Month Treasury 0.50%
Rolling Six Month Treasury 1.15% Rolling Six Month Treasury 0.53%

TexPool 1.00% TexPool 0.40%
Interest

Earnings Bank Fees
 (Approximate)        Offset       

Quarterly 266,297$          24,352$            
Year-to-date 443,171$          52,917$            

March 31, 2022

(1) Current Quarter Weighted Average Yield - calculated using quarter end report yields and adjusted book values;  does not reflect a total return 
analysis, realized or unrealized gains/losses, or account for advisory fees.  The yield for the reporting month is used for bank, pool, and money market 
balances.
(2) Fiscal Year-to-Date Weighted Average Yields - calculated using quarter end report yields and adjusted book values and does not reflect a total return 
analysis or account for advisory fees.

June 30, 2022

City of Killeen Valley View Consulting, L.L.C.
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Investment Holdings

Coupon/ Maturity Settlement Book Market Market Life
Description Ratings Discount Date Date Par Value Value Price Value (Days) Yield
BBVA  Demand Account (3) 0.46% 07/01/22 06/30/22 11,176,581$   11,176,581$     1.00 11,176,581$   1 0.46%
Cash on Hand 0.00% 07/01/22 06/30/22 9,140             9,140               1.00 9,140             1 0.00%
Hometown Cash on Hand 0.00% 07/01/22 06/30/22 1,000             1,000               1.00 1,000             1 0.00%
Bank of America Cash 0.00% 07/01/22 06/30/22 126,000          126,000           1.00 126,000          1 0.00%
BBVA MMA 0.38% 07/01/22 06/30/22 1,447,312       1,447,312         1.00 1,447,312       1 0.38%
Prosperity Bank MMA 0.91% 07/01/22 06/30/22 1,000,788       1,000,788         1.00 1,000,788       1 0.91%
Veritex Community Bank MMA 0.93% 07/01/22 06/30/22 3,143,567       3,143,567         1.00 3,143,567       1 0.93%
NexBank MMA 1.19% 07/01/22 06/30/22 12,629,312     12,629,312       1.00 12,629,312     1 1.19%
TexSTAR AAAm 0.99% 07/01/22 06/30/22 1,324,560       1,324,560         1.00 1,324,560       1 0.99%

Prosperity Bank CD 0.40% 07/01/22 09/01/20 5,462,736       5,462,736         100.00 5,462,736       1 0.40%
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 07/01/22 04/08/21 4,009,347       4,009,347         100.00 4,009,347       1 0.20%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.24% 07/01/22 2/5/2021 6,017,932       6,017,932         100.00 6,017,932       1 0.24%
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 08/01/22 3/3/2021 3,007,521       3,007,521         100.00 3,007,521       32 0.20%
Bank OZK CD 0.28% 08/01/22 12/02/20 6,025,317       6,025,317         100.00 6,025,317       32 0.28%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.18% 08/02/22 12/23/20 3,008,102       3,008,102         100.00 3,008,102       33 0.18%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.18% 9/1/2022 12/23/20 5,013,503       5,013,503         100.00 5,013,503       63 0.18%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.19% 09/30/22 12/23/20 5,014,254       5,014,254         100.00 5,014,254       92 0.19%
US Treasury Bill Aaa/AAA 0.00% 10/25/22 06/28/22 7,000,000       6,953,362         99.35 6,954,822       117 2.09%
US Treasury Note Aaa/AAA 0.13% 11/30/22 05/09/22 2,000,000       1,988,630         99.09 1,981,796       153 1.50%
Bank OZK CD 0.28% 12/09/22 12/09/20 8,937,554       8,937,554         100.00 8,937,554       162 0.28%
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 01/04/23 04/08/21 6,014,020       6,014,020         100.00 6,014,020       188 0.20%
US Treasury Note Aaa/AAA 2.63% 02/28/23 06/28/22 10,000,000     9,998,063         99.94 9,994,140       243 2.65%
US Treasury Note Aaa/AAA 0.13% 02/28/23 05/09/22 1,000,000       988,223           98.32 983,164          243 1.91%
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 03/01/23 06/02/21 2,004,004       2,004,004         100.00 2,004,004       244 0.20%
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 04/03/23 06/02/21 2,004,004       2,004,004         100.00 2,004,004       277 0.20%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.20% 05/01/23 06/02/21 1,002,002       1,002,002         100.00 1,002,002       305 0.20%
FNMA Aaa/AA+ 0.25% 05/22/23 05/12/22 1,000,000       983,082           97.72 977,249          326 2.18%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.24% 06/01/23 08/02/21 5,008,981       5,008,981         100.00 5,008,981       336 0.24%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.20% 06/01/23 09/03/21 2,002,993       2,002,993         100.00 2,002,993       336 0.20%
US Treasury Note Aaa/AAA 0.13% 06/30/23 06/28/22 20,000,000     19,460,767       97.28 19,455,460     365 2.88%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.25% 07/03/23 08/02/21 9,317,401       9,317,401         100.00 9,317,401       368 0.25%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.21% 07/03/23 09/03/21 5,007,858       5,007,858         100.00 5,007,858       368 0.21%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.21% 08/01/23 09/03/21 5,007,858       5,007,858         100.00 5,007,858       397 0.21%
US Treasury Note Aaa/AAA 0.13% 08/31/23 05/12/22 4,000,000       3,894,596         96.78 3,871,248       427 2.43%
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.25% 09/01/23 09/03/21 5,009,355       5,009,355         100.00 5,009,355       428 0.25%
FHLB Aaa/AA+ 2.38% 09/08/23 05/12/22 5,000,000       4,992,956         99.41 4,970,725       435 2.50%
US Treasury Note Aaa/AAA 0.25% 09/30/23 06/28/22 10,000,000     9,666,508         96.76 9,675,780       457 2.98%
US Treasury Note Aaa/AAA 0.50% 11/30/23 05/19/22 2,000,000       1,944,500         96.67 1,933,360       518 2.51%
FHLB Aaa/AA+ 2.50% 12/08/23 05/19/22 9,000,000       8,990,000         99.27 8,934,552       526 2.58%
US Treasury Note Aaa/AAA 0.88% 01/31/24 05/19/22 6,000,000       5,840,780         96.83 5,809,920       580 2.60%
FHLB Aaa/AA+ 2.50% 02/13/24 05/26/22 1,000,000       1,001,067         99.33 993,316          593 2.43%
FHLB Aaa/AA+ 3.25% 03/08/24 05/26/22 2,000,000       2,025,361         100.50 2,010,046       617 2.48%
US Treasury Note Aaa/AAA 2.50% 04/30/24 05/26/22 2,000,000       2,001,485         99.21 1,984,218       670 2.46%
FFCB Aaa/AA+ 2.63% 05/16/24 05/26/22 5,000,000       5,009,895         99.42 4,970,790       686 2.52%

June 30, 2022



Coupon/ Maturity Settlement Book Market Market Life  
Description Ratings Discount Date Date Par Value Value Price Value (Days) Yield
FFCB Aaa/AA+ 3.10% 06/24/24 06/28/22 10,000,000 9,984,774 100.17 10,017,490 725 3.18%

216,733,000$ 215,457,049$  215,251,076$ 275 1.40%

(1) (2)
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Issuer/Description Yield
Maturity 

Date
Book Value 

03/31/22
Increases Decreases

Book Value 
06/30/22

Market Value 
03/31/22

Change in 
Market Value

Market Value 
06/30/22

BBVA  Demand Account 0.46% 07/01/22 29,953,411$    –$                  (18,776,830)$  11,176,581$    29,953,411$    (18,776,830)$  11,176,581$    
Cash on Hand 0.00% 07/01/22 8,590               550                  –                    9,140               8,590               550                  9,140               
Hometown Cash on Hand 0.00% 07/01/22 1,000               –                    –                    1,000               1,000               –                    1,000               
Bank of America Cash 0.00% 07/01/22 126,000           –                    –                    126,000           126,000           –                    126,000           
BBVA MMA 0.38% 07/01/22 1,446,760        552                  –                    1,447,312        1,446,760        552                  1,447,312        
Prosperity Bank MMA 0.91% 07/01/22 3,392,969        –                    (2,392,181)      1,000,788        3,392,969        (2,392,181)      1,000,788        
Veritex Community Bank MMA 0.93% 07/01/22 8,131,350        –                    (4,987,782)      3,143,567        8,131,350        (4,987,782)      3,143,567        
NexBank MMA 1.19% 07/01/22 7,610,151        5,019,162        –                    12,629,312      7,610,151        5,019,162        12,629,312      
TexSTAR 0.99% 07/01/22 44,334,453      –                    (43,009,893)    1,324,560        44,334,453      (43,009,893)    1,324,560        

  
Prosperity Bank CD 0.40% 4/1/2022 2,515,079        –                    (2,515,079)      –                    2,515,079        (2,515,079)      –                    
Prosperity Bank CD 0.40% 5/3/2022 1,005,999        –                    (1,005,999)      –                    1,005,999        (1,005,999)      –                    
Prosperity Bank CD 0.40% 6/1/2022 2,011,997        –                    (2,011,997)      –                    2,011,997        (2,011,997)      –                    
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 6/1/2022 2,003,663        –                    (2,003,663)      –                    2,003,663        (2,003,663)      –                    
Bank OZK CD 0.25% 6/9/2022 1,103,447        –                    (1,103,447)      –                    1,103,447        (1,103,447)      –                    
Allegiance Bank CD 0.20% 6/9/2022 6,215,473        –                    (6,215,473)      –                    6,215,473        (6,215,473)      –                    
Prosperity Bank CD 0.40% 07/01/22 5,457,234        5,502               –                    5,462,736        5,457,234        5,502               5,462,736        
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 07/01/22 4,007,326        2,020               –                    4,009,347        4,007,326        2,020               4,009,347        
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.24% 07/01/22 6,014,413        3,520               –                    6,017,932        6,014,413        3,520               6,017,932        
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 08/01/22 3,006,006        1,516               –                    3,007,521        3,006,006        1,516               3,007,521        
Bank OZK CD 0.28% 08/01/22 6,021,052        4,266               –                    6,025,317        6,021,052        4,266               6,025,317        
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.18% 08/02/22 3,006,738        1,364               –                    3,008,102        3,006,738        1,364               3,008,102        
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.18% 9/1/2022 5,011,229        2,274               –                    5,013,503        5,011,229        2,274               5,013,503        
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.19% 09/30/22 5,011,854        2,400               –                    5,014,254        5,011,854        2,400               5,014,254        
US Treasury Bill 2.09% 10/25/22 –                    6,953,362        –                    6,953,362        –                    6,954,822        6,954,822        
US Treasury Note 1.50% 11/30/22 –                    1,988,630        –                    1,988,630        –                    1,981,796        1,981,796        
Bank OZK CD 0.28% 12/09/22 8,931,227        6,327               –                    8,937,554        8,931,227        6,327               8,937,554        
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 01/04/23 6,010,990        3,030               –                    6,014,020        6,010,990        3,030               6,014,020        
US Treasury Note 2.65% 02/28/23 –                    9,998,063        –                    9,998,063        –                    9,994,140        9,994,140        
US Treasury Note 1.91% 02/28/23 –                    988,223           –                    988,223           –                    983,164           983,164           
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 03/01/23 2,002,994        1,010               –                    2,004,004        2,002,994        1,010               2,004,004        
Prosperity Bank CD 0.20% 04/03/23 2,002,994        1,010               –                    2,004,004        2,002,994        1,010               2,004,004        
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.20% 05/01/23 1,001,497        505                  –                    1,002,002        1,001,497        505                  1,002,002        
FNMA 2.18% 05/22/23 –                    983,082           –                    983,082           –                    977,249           977,249           
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.24% 06/01/23 5,006,051        2,930               –                    5,008,981        5,006,051        2,930               5,008,981        
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.20% 06/01/23 2,001,984        1,009               –                    2,002,993        2,001,984        1,009               2,002,993        
US Treasury Note 2.88% 06/30/23 –                    19,460,767      –                    19,460,767      –                    19,455,460      19,455,460      
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.25% 07/03/23 9,311,724        5,676               –                    9,317,401        9,311,724        5,676               9,317,401        
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.21% 07/03/23 5,005,208        2,649               –                    5,007,858        5,005,208        2,649               5,007,858        
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.21% 08/01/23 5,005,208        2,649               –                    5,007,858        5,005,208        2,649               5,007,858        
US Treasury Note 2.43% 08/31/23 –                    3,894,596        –                    3,894,596        –                    3,871,248        3,871,248        
Veritex Community Bank CD 0.25% 09/01/23 5,006,201        3,155               –                    5,009,355        5,006,201        3,155               5,009,355        
FHLB 2.50% 09/08/23 –                    4,992,956        –                    4,992,956        –                    4,970,725        4,970,725        



Issuer/Description Yield
Maturity 

Date
Book Value 

03/31/22
Increases Decreases

Book Value 
06/30/22

Market Value 
03/31/22

Change in 
Market Value

Market Value 
06/30/22

US Treasury Note 2.98% 09/30/23 –                    9,666,508        –                    9,666,508        –                    9,675,780        9,675,780        
US Treasury Note 2.51% 11/30/23 – 1,944,500 – 1,944,500 – 1,933,360 1,933,360
FHLB 2.58% 12/08/23 –                    8,990,000        –                    8,990,000        –                    8,934,552        8,934,552        
US Treasury Note 2.60% 01/31/24 –                    5,840,780        –                    5,840,780        –                    5,809,920        5,809,920        
FHLB 2.43% 02/13/24 –                    1,001,067        –                    1,001,067        –                    993,316           993,316           
FHLB 2.48% 03/08/24 –                    2,025,361        –                    2,025,361        –                    2,010,046        2,010,046        
US Treasury Note 2.46% 04/30/24 –                    2,001,485        –                    2,001,485        –                    1,984,218        1,984,218        
FFCB 2.52% 05/16/24 –                    5,009,895        –                    5,009,895        –                    4,970,790        4,970,790        
FFCB 3.18% 06/24/24 –                    9,984,774        –                    9,984,774        –                    10,017,490      10,017,490      

TOTAL/AVERAGE 1.40% 198,682,268$  100,797,125$  (84,022,343)$  215,457,049$  198,682,268$  16,568,808$    215,251,076$  
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